Court met pursuant to adjournment this 3" day of May, 2016, with the following court members present.

Esq. Carriss Esq. Eades Esq. Hedges
Esq. Kingsolver Esq. Miller Esq. Pollett
Esq. Riggs

County Judge/Executive Rob Rothenburger presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer,
Paula Webb and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry also present.
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Court was called to order at 7:00 p.m.
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On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esg. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the
previous session as presented.
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On motion by Esq. Carriss second by Esq. Pollett and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash
transfers from the General Fund $41,000.00 to the Road Fund and $55,000.00 to the Jail Fund.
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On motion by Esqg. Hedges second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to approve the following transfers:

GENERAL FUND

From Acct. #01-5001-210 to #01-5001-302 445.95
From Acct. #01-5335-334 to #01-5335-336 6,344.74
From Acct. #01-5025-505 to #01-5025-569 307.92
From Acct. #01-5320-425 to #01-5330-507 1,476.95
From Acct. #01-5047-338 to #01-5425-507 262.66
From Acct. #01-5010-349 to #01-5010-481 380.00
From Acct. #01-5115-445 to #01-5115-568 19.70
From Acct. #01-5215-429 to #01-5215-571 200.00
From Acct. #01-5081-406 to #01-5081-352 6.74
From Acct. #01-5081-573-01 to #01-5081-429 150.00
ROAD FUND

From Acct. #02-6105-399 to #02-6105-592 5,000.00
From Acct. #02-6105-399 to #02-6105-586 3,000.00
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On motion by Esg. Riggs second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND

Advanced Global Communications 1,769.64
Chism’s Hardware 25.67
Chism’s Hardware 16.17
Doug’s Tire Center 31.70
Duplicator Sales & Service 10.93
Duplicator Sales & Service 4,295.00
Enterprise Rent A Car 309.49
Gall’s Inc. 639.84
Hasco Tag Company Inc. 244.04
Idville 60.29
Kathy Ranard 43.67
Marie K. Brannon 264.00
Pontrich Floor Covering 248.99
Precision Products 1,139.50
Western Kentucky University 5,000.00
Wal-Mart 59.91
Wal-Mart 100.60
Advanced Global Communications 1,345.00
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc. 113.92
Chism’s Hardware 24.24
DC Elevator Company Inc. 1,500.00
Dash Medical Gloves 251.60
Duplicator Sales & Service 445.48
Duplicator Sales & Service 900.00
IWORQ 2,500.00

Cont.



Knobs Farm

Lowe’s

Lowe’s

Quill Corp

Shelby Veterinary Clinic

Shelby Services

Shelby County Attorney’s Office

Shelbyville Shelby County Parks & Rec

Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.
Shelby Main Street Corporation
Shelby County Clerk

ROAD FUND

Fastenal Company

Logan’s

T&G Shoe Store

Bumper To Bumper Auto Parts
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts
CCP Industries

Fastenal Company

Fastenal Company

Logan’s

Lawson Products

Momar Inc.

Roger’s Group Inc.

JAIL FUND

Fastenal Company

Kentucky State Treasurer Inspector General

Print Source Consulting
Redwood Biotech
Siegel’s Uniforms

Advanced Global Communications

American Fire & Security LLC
Charm Tex

Dash Medical Gloves

Dean Milk Company LLC
Duplicator Sales & Service
Doug’s Tire Center

EZ Dispensers Inc.

Flowers Baking Co.

Jacobi Sales & Service

John Deere Financial
Kenway Distributers

LA Lawn and AG Sales & Service
Lowe’s

Performance Food Service LLC
Siegel’s Uniforms

Trane Parts Center

Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.
EMS FUND

Celia A. Shouse

Robert Spencer

Estate of David L. Stone
Benjamin Rodgers

Charlene S. Morgan

James E. Ruble

Steven E Claycomb

Cigna Healthcare

Danny C. Hardin

Creative Stitches

Gall’s Inc.

The Habegger Corporation
Lowe’s Business Acct/SYNCB

Maverick 02 & Respiratory Equip. LLC

Print Source Consulting
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.
World Point ECC

Kentuckyone Health Medical Group LLC

1,000.00
80.38
580.07
49.99
1,218.78
1,750.00
4,416.67
47,083.33
105.09
88.33
173.34
383.40
59.78
551.13
160.28
321.48
3,750.00
7,196.55

26.00
295.82
164.95

1,260.68

63.20
275.23
107.74

80.50

35.00
341.71
452.71

5,336.80

57.64
80.00
136.05
1,346.00
244.00
200.00
429.54
1,998.72
212.70
812.15
437.47
40.00
1,330.00
720.00
66.74
344.96
1,309.64
43.30
257.27
11,033.05
72.00
37.80
738.71

100.00
135.63
44.86
124.92
.69
9.41
47.83
825.95
95.17
19.00
713.80
227.48
18.09
122.58
136.05
5,542.56
489.06
91.00



Masters’ Supply Inc. 267.86

Quill Corp 37.98
Radio Communications 278.00
Zirmed Inc. 124.00
911 Billing Services & Consultant Inc. 12,454.69
KACO FUND

US Bank KY Pooled Checks 282.65
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On motion by Esq. Pollett second by Esq. Riggs and carried it is ordered to pay the following bill from the
Special Fund:
Shelbyville Water & Sewer 41,701.53
%k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k 5k ok %k k k
On motion by Esq. Carriss second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to authorize the County Road
Supervisor to advertise for bids for drainage structure replacement on Cat Ridge Road and Buzzard Roost Road.
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On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to authorize the County Judge
to execute an agreement between the Shelby County Fiscal Court and Shelby Propane Plus.
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On motion by Esq. Riggs second by Esq. Carriss and carried it is ordered to approve the hiring of Brittany
Riley-Schedler as Animal Control Kennel Asst. Part-time at $9.00 per hour, and Cody Money as EMT Full-time at
$22,500.00 annually.
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On motion by Esq. Miller second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to authorize the County Judge to
enter into an agreement with Blue Grass Integrated Communications in the amount of $4,970.32 for wet dry petition.
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Judge Rothenburger presented to the Court the proposed 2016-17 County Budget.
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Judge Rothenburger reported that because of Election Day the next Fiscal Court meeting will be May 18™ at
8:30 a.m.
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On motion by Esg. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.
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Judge/Executive



