Court met pursuant to adjournment this 3rd day of May, 2016, with the following court members present.

Esq. Carriss Esq. Kingsolver Esq. Riggs Esq. Eades Esq. Miller Esq. Hedges Esq. Pollett

County Judge/Executive Rob Rothenburger presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer,

Paula Webb and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry also present.

Court was called to order at 7:00 p.m.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented.

On motion by Esq. Carriss second by Esq. Pollett and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash

transfers from the General Fund \$41,000.00 to the Road Fund and \$55,000.00 to the Jail Fund.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to approve the following transfers:

<u>GENERAL FUND</u>	
From Acct. #01-5001-210 to #01-5001-302	445.95
From Acct. #01-5335-334 to #01-5335-336	6,344.74
From Acct. #01-5025-505 to #01-5025-569	307.92
From Acct. #01-5320-425 to #01-5330-507	1,476.95
From Acct. #01-5047-338 to #01-5425-507	262.66
From Acct. #01-5010-349 to #01-5010-481	380.00
From Acct. #01-5115-445 to #01-5115-568	19.70
From Acct. #01-5215-429 to #01-5215-571	200.00
From Acct. #01-5081-406 to #01-5081-352	6.74
From Acct. #01-5081-573-01 to #01-5081-429	150.00
ROAD FUND	
From Acct. #02-6105-399 to #02-6105-592	5,000.00
From Acct. #02-6105-399 to #02-6105-586	3,000.00

On motion by Esq. Riggs second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

<u>GENERAL FUND</u>	
Advanced Global Communications	1,769.64
Chism's Hardware	25.67
Chism's Hardware	16.17
Doug's Tire Center	31.70
Duplicator Sales & Service	10.93
Duplicator Sales & Service	4,295.00
Enterprise Rent A Car	309.49
Gall's Inc.	639.84
Hasco Tag Company Inc.	244.04
Idville	60.29
Kathy Ranard	43.67
Marie K. Brannon	264.00
Pontrich Floor Covering	248.99
Precision Products	1,139.50
Western Kentucky University	5,000.00
Wal-Mart	59.91
Wal-Mart	100.60
Advanced Global Communications	1,345.00
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc.	113.92
Chism's Hardware	24.24
DC Elevator Company Inc.	1,500.00
Dash Medical Gloves	251.60
Duplicator Sales & Service	445.48
Duplicator Sales & Service	900.00
IWORQ	2,500.00

Knobs Farm	1,000.00
Lowe's	80.38
Lowe's	580.07
Quill Corp	49.99
Shelby Veterinary Clinic	1,218.78
Shelby Services	1,750.00
Shelby County Attorney's Office	4,416.67
Shelbyville Shelby County Parks & Rec	47,083.33
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.	105.09
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.	88.33
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.	173.34
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.	383.40
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.	59.78
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.	551.13
	160.28
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.	
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.	321.48
Shelby Main Street Corporation	3,750.00
Shelby County Clerk	7,196.55
ROAD FUND	
Fastenal Company	26.00
Logan's	295.82
T&G Shoe Store	164.95
Bumper To Bumper Auto Parts	1,260.68
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts	63.20
CCP Industries	275.23
Fastenal Company	107.74
Fastenal Company	80.50
Logan's	35.00
Lawson Products	341.71
Momar Inc.	452.71
Roger's Group Inc.	5,336.80
JAIL FUND	
Fastenal Company	57.64
Kentucky State Treasurer Inspector General	80.00
Print Source Consulting	136.05
Redwood Biotech	1,346.00
Siegel's Uniforms	244.00
Advanced Global Communications	200.00
American Fire & Security LLC	429.54
Charm Tex	1,998.72
Dash Medical Gloves	212.70
Dean Milk Company LLC	812.15
Duplicator Sales & Service	437.47
Doug's Tire Center	40.00
EZ Dispensers Inc.	1,330.00
•	,
Flowers Baking Co.	720.00
Jacobi Sales & Service	66.74
John Deere Financial	344.96
Kenway Distributers	1,309.64
LA Lawn and AG Sales & Service	43.30
Lowe's	257.27
Performance Food Service LLC	11,033.05
Siegel's Uniforms	72.00
Trane Parts Center	37.80
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.	738.71
EMS FUND	
Celia A. Shouse	100.00
Robert Spencer	135.63
Estate of David L. Stone	44.86
Benjamin Rodgers	124.92
Charlene S. Morgan	.69
charlene 5. Morgan	.05 9.41
James F. Ruhle	5.71
James E. Ruble Steven E. Clavcomb	17 00
Steven E Claycomb	47.83
Steven E Claycomb Cigna Healthcare	825.95
Steven E Claycomb Cigna Healthcare Danny C. Hardin	825.95 95.17
Steven E Claycomb Cigna Healthcare Danny C. Hardin Creative Stitches	825.95 95.17 19.00
Steven E Claycomb Cigna Healthcare Danny C. Hardin Creative Stitches Gall's Inc.	825.95 95.17 19.00 713.80
Steven E Claycomb Cigna Healthcare Danny C. Hardin Creative Stitches Gall's Inc. The Habegger Corporation	825.95 95.17 19.00
Steven E Claycomb Cigna Healthcare Danny C. Hardin Creative Stitches Gall's Inc.	825.95 95.17 19.00 713.80
Steven E Claycomb Cigna Healthcare Danny C. Hardin Creative Stitches Gall's Inc. The Habegger Corporation	825.95 95.17 19.00 713.80 227.48
Steven E Claycomb Cigna Healthcare Danny C. Hardin Creative Stitches Gall's Inc. The Habegger Corporation Lowe's Business Acct/SYNCB	825.95 95.17 19.00 713.80 227.48 18.09
Steven E Claycomb Cigna Healthcare Danny C. Hardin Creative Stitches Gall's Inc. The Habegger Corporation Lowe's Business Acct/SYNCB Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC	825.95 95.17 19.00 713.80 227.48 18.09 122.58 136.05
Steven E Claycomb Cigna Healthcare Danny C. Hardin Creative Stitches Gall's Inc. The Habegger Corporation Lowe's Business Acct/SYNCB Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC Print Source Consulting	825.95 95.17 19.00 713.80 227.48 18.09 122.58
Steven E Claycomb Cigna Healthcare Danny C. Hardin Creative Stitches Gall's Inc. The Habegger Corporation Lowe's Business Acct/SYNCB Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC Print Source Consulting Voyager Fleet Systems Inc.	825.95 95.17 19.00 713.80 227.48 18.09 122.58 136.05 5,542.56

Masters' Supply Inc.	267.86
Quill Corp	37.98
Radio Communications	278.00
Zirmed Inc.	124.00
911 Billing Services & Consultant Inc.	12,454.69
KACO FUND	
US Bank KY Pooled Checks	282.65

On motion by Esq. Pollett second by Esq. Riggs and carried it is ordered to pay the following bill from the Special Fund:

Shelbyville Water & Sewer

41,701.53

On motion by Esq. Carriss second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to authorize the County Road

Supervisor to advertise for bids for drainage structure replacement on Cat Ridge Road and Buzzard Roost Road.

On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to authorize the County Judge

to execute an agreement between the Shelby County Fiscal Court and Shelby Propane Plus.

On motion by Esq. Riggs second by Esq. Carriss and carried it is ordered to approve the hiring of Brittany

Riley-Schedler as Animal Control Kennel Asst. Part-time at \$9.00 per hour, and Cody Money as EMT Full-time at \$22,500.00 annually.

On motion by Esq. Miller second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to authorize the County Judge to

enter into an agreement with Blue Grass Integrated Communications in the amount of \$4,970.32 for wet dry petition.

Judge Rothenburger presented to the Court the proposed 2016-17 County Budget.

Judge Rothenburger reported that because of Election Day the next Fiscal Court meeting will be May 18 $^{
m th}$ at

8:30 a.m.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

Judge/Executive